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LEAGUE #322: SANDY OAKS
WEEK #13 - 3/26/24

CENTER PHONE: 352-897-5454
TUESDAY - 1:00 P.M. 100% OF 200 - 5 POINTS
LEAGUE PRESIDENT: RICHARD BARNHILL PHONE: 0
LEAGUE SECRETARY: RICHARD BARNHILL PHONE: 0
LEAGUE SANCTION NUMBER: 322 RESULTS-WEEK 13 OF 13
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

TEAM STANDINGS LANE WON LOST PINS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH
-------------- ---- --- ---- ---- --- --- --- --- ---

1. #11-PAT-RICK-RICHARD 9 41 24 23885 405 501 1403 714 2021
2. # 4-AL-JOHN-KATHY 4 39 26 23704 411 497 1366 683 1930
3. # 7-JEFF'S GIRLS 11 38 27 22531 417 509 1361 680 1907
4. # 8-HOMER-MARLENE-PENNY 5 33 32 23828 402 481 1396 699 2059
5. # 5-AL-DICK-DEBBIE 3 33 32 23349 360 459 1223 689 1913
6. # 2-KEN-ERIC-BARB 7 32.5 32.5 23090 385 452 1305 650 1904
7. # 3-587 1 32 33 24018 410 548 1583 771 2252
8. #12-VACANT 2 32 33 23400 600 600 1800 600 1800
9. # 9-ELAINE-ROD-PAT 10 29 36 23552 435 511 1405 714 1995
10. #10-MARCIA-DON-CLAUS 6 29 36 23447 389 477 1287 694 1935
11. # 1-BOB-RANDY-DEBBIE 12 29 36 23255 401 480 1296 681 1896
12. # 6-4154 8 22.5 42.5 23397 397 498 1315 701 1924
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH SCR. GAME--MEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--MEN HIGH AVERAGE--MEN
------------------- --------------------- -----------------
245 RICHARD BARNHILL 631 JEFF HYDE 169.4 JEFF HYDE
245 CRAIG WOOD 617 RICHARD BARNHILL 165.9 RICHARD BARNHILL
233 HOMER ROUSH 578 RANDY CASWELL 164.0 KEN SPRAGUE

HIGH HDCP. GAME--MEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--MEN
-------------------- ----------------------
305 ROD RESPONDEK 781 ROD RESPONDEK
285 CLAUS HELLINGA 751 RICHARD BARNHILL
284 CRAIG WOOD 733 ERIC CRAIG

HIGH SCR. GAME--WOMEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--WOMEN HIGH AVERAGE--WOMEN
--------------------- ----------------------- -------------------
225 HELEN KRESSE 612 PAT YOUNG 142.8 HELEN KRESSE
225 PAT YOUNG 581 LAVON STRUTZ 138.9 MARSHA SHICK
204 LAVON STRUTZ 537 HELEN KRESSE 132.9 LAVON STRUTZ

HIGH HDCP. GAME--WOMEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--WOMEN
---------------------- ------------------------
312 PAT YOUNG 873 PAT YOUNG
290 HELEN KRESSE 809 LAVON STRUTZ
280 LAVON STRUTZ 732 HELEN KRESSE

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
771 587 2252 587
714 PAT-RICK-RICHARD 2059 HOMER-MARLENE-PENNY
714 ELAINE-ROD-PAT 2021 PAT-RICK-RICHARD

***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

245 CRAIG WOOD MEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 224 RANDY CASWELL
565 CRAIG WOOD MEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 537 HOMER ROUSH
284 CRAIG WOOD MEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 262 RANDY CASWELL
682 CRAIG WOOD MEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 670 BOB HOGARTH
149 LAVON STRUTZ WOMEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 144 SHEILA BARNHILL

WOMEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 144 DEBBIE WALDON
413 LAVON STRUTZ WOMEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 404 SHEILA BARNHILL
240 BARB OLIO WOMEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 238 SHEILA BARNHILL
686 SHEILA BARNHILL WOMEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 672 PAT KIRKPATRICK
600 VACANT TEAM HIGH GAME SCRATCH 498 4154

1800 VACANT TEAM HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 1315 4154
+ 82 CRAIG WOOD MEN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 70 BOB HOGARTH
+ 86 SHEILA BARNHILL WOMEN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 72 PAT KIRKPATRICK
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***LAST WEEK'S INDIVIDUAL ACHIEVEMENTS***
-----------------------------------------

MAN GAME OVER 175 - RANDY CASWELL 224* MAN GAME OVER 175 - STUART LUEDTKE 178*
MAN GAME OVER 175 - MARV STANDRIDGE 180* MAN GAME OVER 175 - HOMER ROUSH 178*
MAN GAME OVER 175 - HOMER ROUSH 211* MAN GAME OVER 175 - ROD RESPONDEK 207*
MAN GAME OVER 175 - RICHARD BARNHILL 175* MAN GAME OVER 225 - CRAIG WOOD 245

* - PREVIOUSLY QUALIFIED IN THIS CATEGORY

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HDCP PINS GMS AVG HDCP PINS GMS AVG
---- ---- --- --- ---- ---- --- ---

TM #3-587 1&2 TM #12-VACANT
PAT YOUNG 78 2570 21 122
LAVON STRUTZ 68 5184 39 132
STUART LUEDTKE 52 4892 33 148

HDCP=+198 AVG=402
TM #5-AL-DICK-DEBBIE 3&4 TM #4-AL-JOHN-KATHY
AL STOVER 59 5081 36 141 AL OLIO 68 5153 39 132
DICK SNYDER 82 4268 36 118 JOHN WHITLEY 45 6065 39 155
DEBBIE REITENAUER 89 4022 36 111 KATHY CRIPPEN 74 4555 36 126

HDCP=+230 AVG=370 HDCP=+187 AVG=413
TM #8-HOMER-MARLENE-PENNY 5&6 TM #10-MARCIA-DON-CLAUS
PENNY NARDIN 91 3507 32 109 MARSHA SHICK 62 5001 36 138
MARLENE HYDE 71 5043 39 129 DON POWERS 56 5186 36 144
HOMER ROUSH 38 6342 39 162 CLAUS HELLINGA 92 4215 39 108

HDCP=+200 AVG=400 HDCP=+210 AVG=390
TM #2-KEN-ERIC-BARB 7&8 TM #6-4154
KEN SPRAGUE 36 5905 36 164 MARV STANDRIDGE 59 4514 32 141
ERIC CRAIG 70 5083 39 130 PEGGY KIRSTEIN 103 3524 36 97
BARB OLIO 96 3759 36 104 CRAIG WOOD 37 5399 33 163

HDCP=+202 AVG=398 HDCP=+199 AVG=401
TM #11-PAT-RICK-RICHARD 9&10 TM #9-ELAINE-ROD-PAT
PAT KIRKPATRICK 94 3828 36 106 ELAINE HERSEY 81 4291 36 119
RICK KIRKPATRICK 69 5126 39 131 ROD RESPONDEK 38 6320 39 162
RICHARD BARNHILL 35 6473 39 165 PAT DESORMEAUX 47 5972 39 153

HDCP=+198 AVG=402 HDCP=+166 AVG=434
TM #7-JEFF'S GIRLS 11&12 TM #1-BOB-RANDY-DEBBIE
JEFF HYDE 31 6100 36 169 BOB HOGARTH 85 4155 36 115
HELEN KRESSE 58 4284 30 142 RANDY CASWELL 37 6370 39 163
SHEILA BARNHILL 92 4227 39 108 DEBBIE WALDON 78 4783 39 122

HDCP=+181 AVG=419 HDCP=+200 AVG=400
*SUBSTITUTES*
34-VACANT 0 0 0 0 35-MISSY VARALLO 61 2099 15 139
36-JENNY PIERCE 0 0 0 0 37-STEVE PIERCE 0 0 0 0
38-TAMMY CANTU 74 379 3 126 39-RANDY CRIPPEN 106 284 3 94
40-GEOFF FARR 0 0 0 0 41-TROY GIBSON 88 336 3 112
42-ANESSA CANTU 0 0 0 0
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
TM #1 - BOB-RANDY-DEBBIE

BOB HOGARTH 140 125 144 409 4155 36 115 144 409 231 670 116 85
RANDY CASWELL 160 147 224 531 6370 39 163 224 578 262 648 192 37
DEBBIE WALDON 114 144 80 338 4783 39 122 158 437 239 680 116 78

TM #2 - KEN-ERIC-BARB
KEN SPRAGUE 146 124 131 401 5905 36 164 223 572 247 683 163 36
ERIC CRAIG 124 128 147 399 5083 39 130 193 514 266 733 141 70
BARB OLIO 108 142 112 362 3759 36 104 146 362 244 656 101 96

TM #3 - 587
PAT YOUNG (112) (112) (112) 336 2570 21 122 225 612 312 873 113 78
LAVON STRUTZ 149 116 148 413 5184 39 132 204 581 280 809 124 68
STUART LUEDTKE 131 158 178 467 4892 33 148 192 490 245 670 140 52

TM #4 - AL-JOHN-KATHY
AL OLIO 146 119 140 405 5153 39 132 176 457 244 668 120 68
JOHN WHITLEY 134 104 156 394 6065 39 155 226 550 275 697 149 45
KATHY CRIPPEN 112 104 123 339 4555 36 126 182 441 258 669 117 74

TM #5 - AL-DICK-DEBBIE
AL STOVER 135 128 149 412 5081 36 141 196 492 257 675 149 59
DICK SNYDER 110 109 129 348 4268 36 118 147 404 245 666 102 82
DEBBIE REITENAUER 95 120 113 328 4022 36 111 155 387 241 635 129 89

TM #6 - 4154
MARV STANDRIDGE 132 147 180 459 4514 32 141 208 483 269 684 131 59
PEGGY KIRSTEIN 121 88 82 291 3524 36 97 126 324 229 634 108 103
CRAIG WOOD 245 162 158 565 5399 33 163 245 568 284 706 147 37

TM #7 - JEFF'S GIRLS
JEFF HYDE 163 154 130 447 6100 36 169 231 631 264 730 179 31
HELEN KRESSE (132) (132) (132) 396 4284 30 142 225 537 290 732 143 58
SHEILA BARNHILL 134 144 126 404 4227 39 108 156 404 247 686 118 92

TM #8 - HOMER-MARLENE-PENNY
PENNY NARDIN 137 89 89 315 3507 32 109 166 407 258 698 96 91
MARLENE HYDE 143 115 136 394 5043 39 129 154 439 229 676 129 71
HOMER ROUSH 178 148 211 537 6342 39 162 233 553 271 685 147 38

TM #9 - ELAINE-ROD-PAT
ELAINE HERSEY 139 142 97 378 4291 36 119 153 394 236 631 122 81
ROD RESPONDEK 166 127 207 500 6320 39 162 225 554 305 781 120 38
PAT DESORMEAUX 150 121 112 383 5972 39 153 196 516 241 648 155 47

TM #10 - MARCIA-DON-CLAUS
MARSHA SHICK 128 102 143 373 5001 36 138 170 475 238 679 127 62
DON POWERS 140 156 142 438 5186 36 144 198 494 253 659 139 56
CLAUS HELLINGA 96 125 122 343 4215 39 108 182 378 285 687 112 92

TM #11 - PAT-RICK-RICHARD
PAT KIRKPATRICK 136 119 129 384 3828 36 106 148 384 256 686 96 94
RICK KIRKPATRICK 134 154 135 423 5126 39 131 165 441 228 654 140 69
RICHARD BARNHILL 175 148 137 460 6473 39 165 245 617 283 751 142 35

TM #12 - VACANT

*SUBSTITUTES*
VACANT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISSY VARALLO ... ... ... ... 2099 15 139 166 454 215 601 151 61
JENNY PIERCE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STEVE PIERCE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TAMMY CANTU ... ... ... ... 379 3 126 140 379 214 601 126 74
RANDY CRIPPEN ... ... ... ... 284 3 94 101 284 207 602 94 106
GEOFF FARR ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TROY GIBSON ... ... ... ... 336 3 112 141 336 229 600 112 88
ANESSA CANTU ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


